Docket No.	. 074036.0111 (Formerly)6-30-20(03						
FORM P' 1-31-92	TO-1595 6 - 16-8	RECORI			DEPARTM Patent ar					
Т	o the Honorable Commi		10248535	<u></u>	al document	or copy	there	of.		
1. Name	and Address of Conveying	ng Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):							
CHEETAH OPTICS, INC.			Name:	Name: CHEE Internal Address:			ETAH OMNI, LLC			
500 W. Bethany Drive Allen, Texas 75013			Street Address:		907 Twin Creeks Drive					
Addition	al name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached?	City:	All						
YesX_No			State: Texas 2	Zip 750	013		1 1. 1 1.	3		
3. Nature of conveyance:						THERE		1450 1500 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000		
	Assignment	Merger						* / \ - \frac{1}{2}		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name				1. ·	<u>ي</u>			
Х	Other—Corrective Ass	signment Cover Sheet for					1			
	Assignment previously	y recorded at Reel 013640, Frame				** *** ***	ل			
	0259						\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		··. 1	
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			'	Yes	X	No	
Effective	Date/Execution Date: S	September 18, 2002	attached:	attached:						
4. Applie	cation number(s) or pater	nt number(s):								
If this	document is being filed to	together with a new application, the	e execution date of	the application	is:					
A. Paten	t Application No.(s) 10/	/004,095	B. Patent No.(s	s)						
			1					r	1	
Addition	al Numbers attached?					'	es	X	No	
1	• •	whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number	er of applications	s and patents	involved	i: C	me		
document should be mailed:				7 CED 2 41) . A	40.00					
Name: Douglas M. Kubehl.			7. Total Fec (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.			X	Enclosed						
Street Ad	ldress: 2001 Ross Avenu	ue, Suite 600		Authorized to	be charged t	o deposi	acco	unt ——		
City:	Dallas		8. Deposit acco	ount number:						
State: Te	xas Zip:	75201-2980								
			(Attach	Duplicate Copy of t	his page if payi	ng by depo	sit acco	ount) ———		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
					-					
ł	ment and signature				1 1 :	. 4	<i>.</i> .	.J	: : I	
documen	, ,	nd belief, the foregoing information	n is true and corre	ci ana any aitac. -	neu copy is a	i irue cop	y oj i	ne ori	ginai	
documen			////	1/			_	•	_	
Douglas M. Kubehl Name of Person Signing Signature Douglas M. Kubehl Signature Date								25		
Name of	Person Signing	Signature	/ To	otal number of pa	ages includir				3	
OMB No. 0	0651 /00 11 (exp.4/94)			·						
Do not detach this portion										
Mail das	uments to be recorded									
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: 6/27/2003 ECOUPER 00000089 10004095 Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks										
1 FC:8021 40.00 0F Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231										
Public burden re cover sheet. Se	eporting for this sample cover sheet is estin and comments regarding this burden estimat	mated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recontict to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information	rded, including time for reviewing nation Systems, PK2-1000C, W	ng the document and gatheri ashington, D.C. 20231, and	ng the data needed, at to the Office of Mana	nd completing a agement and Bu	ind review	wing the sa	ample eduction	

DALO1.741220

PATENT

REEL: 014209 FRAME: 0713

Docket Nr 968069.0114	0 6 †05	6/2003								
FORM PTO-1595 1-3+ 22			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and trademarks.	7312	ed original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies) CHEETAH OPTICS, INC. 500 W. Bethany Drive Allen, Texas 75013		2. Name and A Name: Internal Address Street Address								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached?	City: State: Texas	Allen Zip 75013							
3. Nature of conveyance:										
X Assignment	Merger									
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name									
	ver 18, 2002 8, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:	I								
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the	execution date of	f the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/004,095		B. Patent No.(s)								
			<u> </u>							
Additional Numbers attached?		Į.	Xes X No							
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	pondence concerning	6. Total number	er of applications and patents involved: One							
document should be mailed:										
Name: Douglas M. Kubehl.		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00								
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	į	-X	-X Enclosed							
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600)	X	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
City: Dallas		8. Deposit acce								
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980		or Boposiv ucc								
·		(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE								
	20 1101 001	b mis sines								
Statement and signature.										
_	foregoing information	is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original							
document.			2							
	- //	1 / /	/							
Douglas M. Kubehl Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date							
		/ To	otal number of pages including cover sheet 3							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)			•							
Do not detach this portion										
Mail documents to be recorded with required of	cover sheet information	;								
1/10/2003 GTDN11 00000166 10004095 Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks										
FC:8021 40.00 0P Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231										
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 10 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this harden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (10631-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.										

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHEETAH OPTICS, INC., (hereinafter "Assignor") a Delaware

corporation, having an address of 500 W. Bethany Drive, Allen, Texas 75013, is the owner of

the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/004,095 hereto and the invention described and

claimed therein (hereafter the "Patent Property");

WHEREAS, CHEETAH OMNI, LLC. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Texas limited

liability company, having an address of 907 Twin Creeks Drive, Allen, Texas 75013, desires to

acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set

over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, as well as all

provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent Property, and all

reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and

benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end

of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale

had not been made.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the

inventions disclosed in said Patent Property throughout the world, including the right to file

applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent

Property in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices

DAL01:693402.1

REEL: 014209 FRAME: 0715

reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Property in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

CHEETAH OPTICS, INC.

By:

Jon Bayless

Its:

President and CEO

Date:

September 18, 2002

DAL01:693402.1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Cheetah Optics, Inc.

Serial No.:

10/004,095

Filing Date:

December 3, 2001

Title:

OPTICAL ROUTING USING A STAR

SWITCHING FABRIC

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Division

CG-4

1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320

Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignment, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date shown below.

CORRECTION OF RECORDED COVER SHEET ERROR

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.34, Applicant have noted an error in the cover sheet for the assignment document previously recorded on January 8, 2003, Reel 013640, Frame 0259 and request that the attached corrected cover sheet be recorded. Also attached is the originally recorded document.

The error in the originally recorded cover sheet is apparent when that cover sheet is compared with the recorded document because the Assignment execution date is September 18, 2002.

DAL01:736823.1

The recording fee is shown in the corrected cover sheet filed herewith. Payment of this recording fee is in the manner set forth in the corrected cover sheet.

Issuance of a recorded Assignment is respectfully requested.

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Attorneys for Applicant

Douglas M. Kubehl

Reg. No. 41,915

Date: 5-/6-03
Baker Botts L.L.P.

Baker Botts L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Dallas, Texas 75201-2980 (214) 953-6486

(ats)

DAL01:736823.1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Cheetah Optics, Inc.

Serial No.: 10/004,095

Filing Date: December 3, 2001

Title: OPTICAL ROUTING USING A STAR

SWITCHING FABRIC

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop Assignment Services

P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Services, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.

6/23/03

Dat

CORRECTION OF RECORDED COVER SHEET ERROR

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.34, Applicant have noted an error in the cover sheet for the assignment document previously recorded on January 8, 2003, Reel 013640, Frame 0259 and request that the attached corrected cover sheet be recorded. Also attached is the originally recorded document.

The error in the originally recorded cover sheet is apparent when that cover sheet is compared with the recorded document because the Assignment execution date is September 18, 2002.

DAL01:736823.1

The recording fee is shown in the corrected cover sheet filed herewith. Payment of this recording fee is in the manner set forth in the corrected cover sheet.

Issuance of a recorded Assignment is respectfully requested.

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Attorneys for Applicant

Douglas M. Kabehl

Reg. No. 41,915

Date: 6-23-03
Baker Botts L.L.P.

2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Dallas, Texas 75201-2980

(214) 953-6486

(ats)

DAL01:736823.1

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office



JUNE 06, 2003

PTAS

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
DOUGLAS M. KUBEHL
2001 ROSS AVENUE
SUITE 600
DALLAS, TX 75201-2980

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



102457312A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF DISPOSITION OF DATABASE DISCREPANCY

YOUR REQUEST TO CORRECT THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DATABASE SYSTEM HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY A PARALEGAL SPECIALIST OF THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. REVIEW OF THE MICROFILM RECORD LOCATED IN THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM INDICATES THAT THE DATABASE REFLECTS THE DATA AS ORIGINALLY PRESENTED FOR RECORDATION. THEREFORE, TO CORRECT A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT MUST PE SUBMITTED AS OUTLINED IN 37 CFR 3.34.

SUBMIT CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

REFERENCE:

REEL/FRAME: 013640/0259

MARGARET LASALLE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS





RELECT

074036.011

MAY 09, 2003

PTAS

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



DOUGLAS M. KUBEHL 2001 ROSS AVENUE SUITE 600 DALLAS, TX 75201-2980

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

ONLTED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFINDEX KEY PFOR THE STATES PATENT AND THE STATES PATENT P

THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROPIEM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/08/2003

REEL/FRAME: 013640/0259

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

CHEETAH OPTICS, INC.

09/18/2002

DOC DATE: 09/18/2001

ASSIGNEE:

CHEETAH OMNI, LLC 907 TWIN CREEKS DRIVE ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

SERIAL NUMBER: 10004095

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/03/2001

ISSUE DATE:

JEEVON JONES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

MAY 1 5 2003

RECORDED: 06/23/2003

Opickar Wrapper	
RVF Docketed.	
Reference(s)	